File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

Glenmorgan89 Meta
To Whom it May Concern —

It has come to my attention that the political committee People for Thurston PAC has violated yet another
provision of RCW 42.17A.

1) Failure to report the accurate name, address, and occupational information of a donor. Illegal
concealment of donor's true identity. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, RCW 42.17A.435, WAC 390-16-
037,390-16-308)

On a recent C3 (submitted 8/11/2017), People for Thurston PAC disclosed a donation of $5320.00 from
Northwest Passage Consulting.

As you can see from the attached documentation, Northwest Passage Consulting is a sole proprietorship
owned by Christian Sinderman. As such, this contribution should be attributed solely to Sinderman, per WAC
390-16-308 (3).

Unfortunately, this did not happen.

The PDC should investigate the possibility that People for Thurston committed the above violations

maliciously, which would be a class C felony per RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c). If the PDC determines that is
the case, they should refer the case to the Attorney General's office for criminal prosecution immediately.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan



PUBLIC _DISCLOSURE COMMISSION THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE
- 711 CAPITOL WAY AM 206
- PO BOX 40906 CASH RECEIPTS 100781956
OLYMPIA WA 58504-0508
MONETARY C3
TOLL FREE 1-877-801-2828
CONTRIBUTIONS i R
Candidale or Commitiee Mame (Do not abbreviale. Use full name.)
Feople for Thurston County Thurston-Lewis-Mason Labor Council AFL-CIO
Mailing Address
PO Box 3039
City Zip + 4 Office Sought (candidatles) Election Date
Lacey, WA 98509 2016
1. MOMETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT
Date Amount Total
Received
L PUTBOTTYTTIONLER o vucnnammessmmsmrnss it sasaans snanmmes sameEE e Er 44 8 4m A SRR AR R EEE 14 4 448 448 AR RS AR BB £44 4R AR AR AR R AR REL £ 0 48 R R R
.............................. b. Candidale’s persenal funds depesited in the bank (include candidate 10ans i 1))
¢. Loans, notes, security agreemants. Atlach Schedule L.
d. Miscellaneous receipis (interesi, refunds, auctions, other). Attach explanalion ...
2. Small contributions $25.00 or less nol itemized and number of persons giving (parsons)
2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $25.00 [V
G
Data Cuniributt?ns of mare than $100:" E Amount aggregate™
Received Contributor's Name, Address, City, Stale, Zip Employer's Name, City and State I N Total
08/11/17 WASHINGTON STATE DEMOCRATIC I_,_
615 2Znd Ave Suite 580 §,320.00 §,320.00
Seattle, WA 98104
Occupation
08/11/17 NORTHWEST PASSAGE CONSULTING I_I_
105 5. Main Street, Ste 332 5§,320.00 §,320.00
Seattle, WA 98104
Qccupalion
Qccupation
Qccupation
Oecupation
Sub-total 10,640.00
O Check here if additional Amaunt from 0.00
pages are attached attached pages *See reverse
3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT 10, 640.00 for details.
Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4. ' )

4, Date of Deposit

| cerfity that this report is true and complate to the best of my knowledge

0B/11/17

(360)480-6978

Treasurer's Daylime Telephone No.:

Treasurer's Signature

Amanda Fisher

Date
08-11-2017




8/28/2017 Corporations: Registration Detail - WA Secretary of State
NORTHWEST PASSAGE CONSULTING, LLC

UBI Number 602114999
Category LLC
Active/Inactive Inactive

State Of Incorporation WA

WA Filing Date 03/06/2001
Expiration Date 03/31/2017
Inactive Date 08/01/2017
Duration

Agent Name OWNER

Address 105 S MAIN ST #332
City SEATTLE

State WA

zp 981040000
Address 5744 38TH AVE NE
city SEATTLE

State WA

Zip 981050000

Goveming Persons (as defined in ROW 23.95.105(12) (http//app leg wa gov/RCW/supdefault aspx2cite=23.95.105))
Title Name

Governor SINDERMAN, CHRISTIAN

https://www.sos.wa.gov/corps/search_detail.aspx?ubi=602114999
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